# CH \$7065.00 34443

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edible Arrangements, LLC		04/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington St.	
Internal Address:	21st Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 282**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3444384	1 PICK IT 2 DIP IT 3 PERSONALIZE IT
Registration Number:	3844221	6 PETAL APPROACH
Registration Number:	3892160	6 PETAL APPROACH CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP E
Registration Number:	5010666	7 MINUTE PICKUP
Registration Number:	3760678	A BIRTHDAY BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3561057	A LITTLE APPRECIATION EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	3561059	A LITTLE CHOCOLATE EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	3561058	A LITTLE HAPPINESS EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	3561060	A LITTLE SPECIAL EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	3561061	A LITTLE SWEETNESS EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	3543593	AMBITION BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3371888	APPLE BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	3429716	APPLE DAISY
Registration Number:	3914515	APPLE DELIGHT
Registration Number:	3302639	AWARENESS CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	3929317	BANANA CREAM PIE FRUSUNDAE
Registration Number:	3264221	
Registration Number:	4361480	
		TRADEMARK

900403442 REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0347

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:2676672Registration Number:3343733Registration Number:3429717BERRY BOUQUETRegistration Number:3296243BERRY CHOCOLATE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3849445BERRY CHOCOLATE ROSESRegistration Number:4498708BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKERegistration Number:4495399BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKERegistration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:3429717BERRY BOUQUETRegistration Number:3296243BERRY CHOCOLATE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3849445BERRY CHOCOLATE ROSESRegistration Number:4498708BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKERegistration Number:4495399BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKERegistration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:3296243BERRY CHOCOLATE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3849445BERRY CHOCOLATE ROSESRegistration Number:4498708BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKERegistration Number:4495399BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKERegistration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:3849445BERRY CHOCOLATE ROSESRegistration Number:4498708BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKERegistration Number:4495399BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKERegistration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:4498708BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKERegistration Number:4495399BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKERegistration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:4495399BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKERegistration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:3429720BERRY SPECIAL BABYRegistration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:3760955BERRY SPECIAL OCCASIONRegistration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:3429718BERRY TREE BOUQUETRegistration Number:3878622BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number: 3878622 BERRYDIRECT	
Registration Number:   4331798   BERRYDIRECT DESIGN & DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:3434670BEST DIPPED FRUIT, PERIOD.	
Registration Number: 4761195 BIRTHDAY WISH-TINI	
Registration Number: 4169485 BLACK CAT BOUQUET	
Registration Number: 3429719 BLOOMING DAISIES	
Registration Number: 4325743 BLOOMING HEARTS	
Registration Number: 4645653 BOOTASTIC FESTIVAL	
Registration Number:3464761BREAST CANCER AWARENESS BOUQUET	
Registration Number: 3929897 BUNNY FESTIVAL	
Registration Number: 3929898 BUNNY PARTY	
Registration Number:3393667CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET	
Registration Number: 3749015 CHOCOLATE BANANA DAISY	
Registration Number: 3567721 CHOCOLATE CITRUS BLOSSOM	
Registration Number: 3414147 CHOCOLATE CITRUS DAISY	
Registration Number:4302799CHOCOLATE DIPPED FUN ON THE RUN	
Registration Number: 4243682 CHOCOLATE INDULGENCE	
Registration Number: 4728813 CHOCOLATE INDULGENCE	
Registration Number: 4048109 CHOCOLATE PINEAPPLE SNACKERS	
Registration Number:    3568774    CINNAMON CHOCOLATE APPLE WEDGES	
Registration Number: 4660358 CINNAMON THE REINDEER	
Registration Number: 3869265 CITRUS BERRY FRUSALAD	
Registration Number: 4385197 CONFETTI FRUIT CUPCAKE	
Registration Number: 4225782 DAISY BEAR	
Registration Number: 3355932 DELICIOUS CELEBRATION	
Registration Number: 3387966 DELICIOUS DAISY	
Registration Number: 3571566 DELICIOUS FRUIT DESIGN	
Registration Number: 2660958 DELICIOUS FRUIT DESIGN	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067392	DELICIOUS PARTY
Registration Number:	3396702	DIPPED FRUIT BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3869223	DIPPEDFRUIT.COM
Registration Number:	3198965	DO FRUIT
Registration Number:	4499027	EANTERPRISE
Registration Number:	4637270	EASTER BUNNY CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	3401438	EASY AS 1·2·3
Registration Number:	4319940	EDIBLE
Registration Number:	4328107	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	2356362	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	3844160	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	2934715	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	3545601	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS ARRANGEMENT FOAM
Registration Number:	3141566	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	3844161	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	3654276	EDIBLE BRANDS
Registration Number:	5018244	EDIBLE CAKES
Registration Number:	4471794	EDIBLE CARES
Registration Number:	4592970	EDIBLE NUMBERS
Registration Number:	3545605	EDIBLE NUMBERS
Registration Number:	4648061	EDIBLE POPS
Registration Number:	4668312	EDIBLE REWARDS
Registration Number:	4300422	EDIBLE TO GO
Registration Number:	4068508	EDIBLE TO GO
Registration Number:	4393651	ELEGANCE PLATTER
Registration Number:	3499017	EXTRA EFFORT BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3847142	FANCY FRUIT BY EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:	4023787	FAST FRUIT
Registration Number:	3872470	FESTIVAL OF LOVE
Registration Number:	3560753	FRESH PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3801363	FRUIT EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3401646	FRUIT FAVORS
Registration Number:	3434395	FRUIT FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4223619	FRUIT FIESTA
Registration Number:	3760601	FRUIT IN A FLASH
Registration Number:	4333131	FRUIT OCCASIONS
Registration Number:	3723980	FRUIT TRUFFLES
Registration Number:	3750846	FRUIT TRUFFLES BOUQUET

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313004	FRUITFLOWERS
Registration Number:	3387368	FRUITFLOWERS
Registration Number:	3435102	FRUITFLOWERS
Registration Number:	3387369	FRUITFLOWERS INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES
Registration Number:	3067025	FRUITFLOWERS.COM
Registration Number:	3226736	FRUITHY
Registration Number:	3368484	FRUSALAD
Registration Number:	3211020	FRUTATION
Registration Number:	4724903	FUN LOVIN-TINI
Registration Number:	3452283	GET FRESH WITH EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS!
Registration Number:	4906299	GOURMET SHAREABLE
Registration Number:	3543006	GRADUATION CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	4471681	GRAND BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKE
Registration Number:	4471682	GRAND BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKE
Registration Number:	4471683	GRAND CONFETTI FRUIT CUPCAKE
Registration Number:	4381059	HALLOWEEN CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	3968957	HAPPINESS IS IN SEASON 7 DAYS A WEEK
Registration Number:	4393624	HARVEST CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	4160459	HARVEST FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4160460	HARVEST PARTY
Registration Number:	3371877	HEARTS & BERRIES
Registration Number:	4193355	HEELS FOR HEALING
Registration Number:	4832239	HERO'S WELCOME!
Registration Number:	4529687	HOLIDAY STAR CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	4529686	HOLIDAY STAR DAISY
Registration Number:	4529684	HOLIDAY STAR FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4529683	HOLIDAY STAR PARTY
Registration Number:	4267009	INAC
Registration Number:	2721015	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES
Registration Number:	2723829	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC.
Registration Number:	1755554	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC. EDIBLE F
Registration Number:	2854562	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC. WWW.FRUI
Registration Number:	4170464	ISLAND DAISIES
Registration Number:	3527515	JOB WELL DONE BOUQUET
Registration Number:	4635801	JOYOUS BOUQUET
Registration Number:	4591967	JOYOUS DAISY
Registration Number:	4556677	JOYOUS FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4332099	JOYOUS PARTY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4732630	KICK UP YOUR HEELS-TINI
Registration Number:	3526739	KIDS & KIDS AT HEART COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4556698	LOVELY APPLES
Registration Number:	4444985	LOVELY BERRY CHOCOLATE DAISY
Registration Number:	4458453	LOVELY DAISY
Registration Number:	4458469	LOVELY INDULGENCE
Registration Number:	3852819	LOVE-LY PARTY
Registration Number:	4617693	MAKE ANY OCCASION SPECIAL
Registration Number:	4255434	MAKE LIFE A LITTLE SWEETER
Registration Number:	4354893	MAKE LIFE A LITTLE SWEETER
Registration Number:	4507189	MAKE TODAY A LITTLE SWEETER
Registration Number:	3539967	MANGO KIWI BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	3714560	MANGO KIWI FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3913722	MELON BURST
Registration Number:	3368212	MELON DELIGHT
Registration Number:	4322954	MERRY GINGERBREAD MEN BOUQUET
Registration Number:	5009306	MOCKTAILS
Registration Number:	3501785	MORNING MOTIVATOR BOUQUET
Registration Number:	4228120	NATIONAL DIPPED FRUIT WEEK
Registration Number:	3375765	NUTS FOR BERRIES
Registration Number:	3368213	ORANGE BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	4643931	ORANGE CITRUS BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	4643932	ORANGE CITRUS DAISY
Registration Number:	4643933	ORANGE CITRUS PARTY
Registration Number:	4481974	PALMGUARD
Registration Number:	3615353	PATRIOTIC APPRECIATION BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3561044	PATRIOTIC PARTY
Registration Number:	4472171	PEARADISE CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	4813742	PICK FRUIT. IT'S FRESHER.
Registration Number:	3391662	PICK IT. DIP IT. PERSONALIZE IT.
Registration Number:	3844534	RANDOM ACTS OF HAPPINESS
Registration Number:	3820605	REAL FRUIT. NO KIDDING.
Registration Number:	3527476	ROCK A BYE BOUQUET
Registration Number:	4310621	ROCK- A- BYE DAISY
Registration Number:	4709808	SALTED CARAMEL APPLE WEDGES
Registration Number:	4763419	SALTED CARAMEL BANANA FRUIT TRUFFLES
Registration Number:	3452284	SIMPLY DAISIES
Registration Number:	3435761	SIMPLY DIPPED DAISIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717880	STAR OF DAVID DAISY
Registration Number:	4212776	STAR OF DAVID FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4212777	STAR OF DAVID PARTY
Registration Number:	2763711	
Registration Number:	3853513	SWEET ANNIVERSARY BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3448001	SWEET CITRUS DAISY
Registration Number:	3748867	SWEET INDULGENCE PLATTER
Registration Number:	3527505	SWEET LIBERTY BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3503964	SWEETHEART BOUQUET
Registration Number:	4832792	SWIZZLE
Registration Number:	4444986	SWIZZLE APPLES
Registration Number:	4592507	SWIZZLE BANANAS
Registration Number:	4171691	SWIZZLE BERRIES
Registration Number:	4160259	SWIZZLE BERRY CHOCOLATE ROSES
Registration Number:	4927914	SWIZZLE INDULGENCE TRIO
Registration Number:	3501781	THE ACCOMPLISHMENT BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3499019	THE BERRY IMPRESSIVE MEETING
Registration Number:	4361075	THE BEST DIPPED FRUIT, PERIOD.
Registration Number:	3073445	THE FRESHEST IDEA IN FRANCHISING
Registration Number:	3501782	THE RECOGNITION BOUQUET
Registration Number:	4058563	THE TIME IS RIPE
Registration Number:	4267126	TO WOW YOU
Registration Number:	4384875	TO WOW YOU
Registration Number:	4166822	TROPICAL DELICIOUS CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	4224128	TROPICAL DELICIOUS DAISY
Registration Number:	4224129	TROPICAL DELICIOUS FRUIT DESIGN
Registration Number:	4160242	TROPICAL FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4160245	TROPICAL ROSE POP
Registration Number:	3913725	TROPICAL SUNRISE
Registration Number:	4264221	VERY LOVELY CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	4197204	VERY MERRY DAISY
Registration Number:	4197203	VERY MERRY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4160461	VERY MERRY PARTY
Registration Number:	3495115	WATERMELON DAISY
Registration Number:	3527134	WATERMELON FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	4672430	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER DAISY
Registration Number:	4846371	WE ARE EDIBLE BRANDS
Registration Number:	3527514	WELCOME ABOARD BOUQUET

Registration Number:         4273377         WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF EDIBLE ARRANGEME           Registration Number:         2700149         WHEN ONLY THE BERRY BERRY BEST WILL DOI           Registration Number:         3888967         FRUTATION BY EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS           Registration Number:         3910808         FRUPOCKET           Registration Number:         3910807         FRUBOAT           Registration Number:         5047571         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047572         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         386504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5047967         E3           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th> <th>Word Mark</th>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         3501786         YOU'RE THE BEST BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3888967         FRUTATION BY EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS           Registration Number:         3910807         FRUPOCKET           Registration Number:         5047571         BABY'S SOFTEST MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047572         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3887310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5047669         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         50476680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         50476680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Num	Registration Number:	4273377	WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF EDIBLE ARRANGEME
Registration Number:         3888967         FRUTATION BY EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS           Registration Number:         3910808         FRUPOCKET           Registration Number:         3910807         FRUBOAT           Registration Number:         5047571         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047572         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047587         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5032944         CONFETTI CUPCAKE           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         38373310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET	Registration Number:	2700149	WHEN ONLY THE BERRY BERRY BEST WILL DO!
Registration Number:         3910808         FRUPOCKET           Registration Number:         3910807         FRUBOAT           Registration Number:         5047571         BABY'S SOFTEST MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047573         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5032944         CONFETTI CUPCAKE           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837331         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         3889966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568	Registration Number:	3501786	YOU'RE THE BEST BOUQUET
Registration Number:         3910807         FRUBOAT           Registration Number:         5047571         BABY'S SOFTEST MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047572         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BATTY BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5087967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047569         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL	Registration Number:	3888967	FRUTATION BY EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Registration Number:         5047571         BABY'S SOFTEST MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047572         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047573         BATTY BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         508084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         3815967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047560         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET	Registration Number:	3910808	FRUPOCKET
Registration Number:         5047572         BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BATTY BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837355         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047669         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047660         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration	Registration Number:	3910807	FRUBOAT
Registration Number:         5047573         BATTY BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         3032944         CONFETTI CUPCAKE           Registration Number:         386504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration	Registration Number:	5047571	BABY'S SOFTEST MOMENTS BOUQUET
Registration Number:         5047567         BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         38366504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         388966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5088084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASIONI	Registration Number:	5047572	BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS BOUQUET
Registration Number:         5047597         CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5032944         CONFETTI CUPCAKE           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047669         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	5047573	BATTY BOUQUET
Registration Number:         5032944         CONFETTI CUPCAKE           Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047660         FUN IN THE SUN-TINI           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047500         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5045804         THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!           Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	5047567	BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET
Registration Number:         3866504         SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA           Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5045804         THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!           Registration Number:         85904616         AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Serial Number:         86166643         BE HAPPY-TINI <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>5047597</th><th>CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET</th></t<>	Registration Number:	5047597	CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET
Registration Number:         3837310         I DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         3815967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5046600         FUN IN THE SUN-TINI           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5045804         THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!           Registration Number:         85904616         AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Serial Number:         85901891         BOOTASTIC BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5032944	CONFETTI CUPCAKE
Registration Number:         3837335         WE DO FRUIT           Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         3815967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5046400         FUN IN THE SUN-TINI           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5052200         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5045804         THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5057078         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!           Registration Number:         85904616         AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Serial Number:         86166643         BE HAPPY-TINI           Serial Number:         86199405         CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!	Registration Number:	3866504	SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA
Registration Number:         3888966         FRUTATION           Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047669         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5045804         THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5057078         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!           Registration Number:         85904616         AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Serial Number:         86166643         BE HAPPY-TINI <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3837310</th> <th>I DO FRUIT</th>	Registration Number:	3837310	I DO FRUIT
Registration Number:         3837967         PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY           Registration Number:         5077967         E3           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5098084         DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047680         FRUIT TRUFFLES           Registration Number:         5047569         HONEY BEAR BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047568         O'CANADA BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047570         SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Registration Number:         5047804         THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS           Registration Number:         5057078         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL           Registration Number:         5047662         WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI           Registration Number:         4690557         EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!           Registration Number:         85904616         AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Serial Number:         85904616         BE HAPPY-TINI           Serial Number:         86199405         CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!           Serial Number:         85837914         CHEER ME UP BOUQUE	Registration Number:	3837335	WE DO FRUIT
Registration Number:5077967E3Registration Number:5098084DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESSRegistration Number:3815967PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUETRegistration Number:5047680FRUIT TRUFFLESRegistration Number:5047680FUN IN THE SUN-TINIRegistration Number:5047569HONEY BEAR BOUQUETRegistration Number:5047568O'CANADA BOUQUETRegistration Number:5052200Registration Number:5047570SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUETRegistration Number:5057078WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVALRegistration Number:5047662WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVALRegistration Number:4690557EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!Registration Number:4690552FRUITIZESerial Number:85904616AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUETSerial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	3888966	FRUTATION
Registration Number: 5098084 DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS Registration Number: 3815967 PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047680 FRUIT TRUFFLES Registration Number: 5046600 FUN IN THE SUN-TINI Registration Number: 5047569 HONEY BEAR BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047568 O'CANADA BOUQUET Registration Number: 5045200 Registration Number: 5045804 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION! Registration Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE! Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	3837967	PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE DAISY
Registration Number: 3815967 PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047680 FRUIT TRUFFLES Registration Number: 5064600 FUN IN THE SUN-TINI Registration Number: 5047569 HONEY BEAR BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047568 O'CANADA BOUQUET Registration Number: 5052200 Registration Number: 5047570 SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047684 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION! Registration Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET Serial Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE! Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5077967	E3
Registration Number: 5047680 FRUIT TRUFFLES Registration Number: 5064600 FUN IN THE SUN-TINI Registration Number: 5047569 HONEY BEAR BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047568 O'CANADA BOUQUET Registration Number: 5052200 Registration Number: 5047570 SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET Registration Number: 5045804 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION! Registration Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET Serial Number: 86166643 BE HAPPY-TINI Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE! Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5098084	DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS
Registration Number: 5064600 FUN IN THE SUN-TINI Registration Number: 5047569 HONEY BEAR BOUQUET Registration Number: 5047568 O'CANADA BOUQUET Registration Number: 5052200 Registration Number: 5047570 SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET Registration Number: 5045804 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION! Registration Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET Serial Number: 86166643 BE HAPPY-TINI Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE! Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	3815967	PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET
Registration Number: 5047569 HONEY BEAR BOUQUET  Registration Number: 5047568 O'CANADA BOUQUET  Registration Number: 5052200  Registration Number: 5047570 SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET  Registration Number: 5045804 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS  Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL  Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI  Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!  Registration Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET  Serial Number: 86166643 BE HAPPY-TINI  Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET  Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!  Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5047680	FRUIT TRUFFLES
Registration Number: 5047568 O'CANADA BOUQUET  Registration Number: 5052200  Registration Number: 5047570 SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET  Registration Number: 5045804 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS  Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL  Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI  Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!  Registration Number: 4690552 FRUITIZE  Serial Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET  Serial Number: 86166643 BE HAPPY-TINI  Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET  Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!  Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5064600	FUN IN THE SUN-TINI
Registration Number: 5052200 Registration Number: 5047570 SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET Registration Number: 5045804 THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS Registration Number: 5057078 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL Registration Number: 5047662 WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI Registration Number: 4690557 EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION! Registration Number: 4690552 FRUITIZE Serial Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE! Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5047569	HONEY BEAR BOUQUET
Registration Number:5047570SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUETRegistration Number:5045804THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETSRegistration Number:5057078WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVALRegistration Number:5047662WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINIRegistration Number:4690557EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!Registration Number:4690552FRUITIZESerial Number:85904616AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUETSerial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5047568	O'CANADA BOUQUET
Registration Number:5045804THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETSRegistration Number:5057078WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVALRegistration Number:5047662WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINIRegistration Number:4690557EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!Registration Number:4690552FRUITIZESerial Number:85904616AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUETSerial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5052200	
Registration Number:5057078WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVALRegistration Number:5047662WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINIRegistration Number:4690557EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!Registration Number:4690552FRUITIZESerial Number:85904616AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUETSerial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5047570	SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET
Registration Number:5047662WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINIRegistration Number:4690557EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!Registration Number:4690552FRUITIZESerial Number:85904616AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUETSerial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5045804	THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS
Registration Number:4690557EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!Registration Number:4690552FRUITIZESerial Number:85904616AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUETSerial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5057078	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL
Registration Number: 4690552 FRUITIZE  Serial Number: 85904616 AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET  Serial Number: 86166643 BE HAPPY-TINI  Serial Number: 85901891 BOOTASTIC BOUQUET  Serial Number: 86199405 CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!  Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	5047662	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI
Serial Number:         85904616         AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET           Serial Number:         86166643         BE HAPPY-TINI           Serial Number:         85901891         BOOTASTIC BOUQUET           Serial Number:         86199405         CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!           Serial Number:         85837914         CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	4690557	EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!
Serial Number:86166643BE HAPPY-TINISerial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Registration Number:	4690552	FRUITIZE
Serial Number:85901891BOOTASTIC BOUQUETSerial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Serial Number:	85904616	AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET
Serial Number:86199405CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!Serial Number:85837914CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	Serial Number:	86166643	BE HAPPY-TINI
Serial Number: 85837914 CHEER ME UP BOUQUET			
		86199405	CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!
Serial Number: 86252812 DIP	Serial Number:	85837914	CHEER ME UP BOUQUET
Serial Number: 86252824 DIPIT	Serial Number:	86252824	DIPIT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86792492	EA GROWTH ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	86792422	EA GROWTH COUNCIL
Serial Number:	86925071	EASTER BUNNY DAISY
Serial Number:	86925117	EASTER BUNNY FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	86925101	EASTER BUNNY PARTY
Serial Number:	86605003	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS
Serial Number:	85795596	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS FRUIT FOR EVERY OCCA
Serial Number:	87308665	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS GROUP ADVANCEMENT AS
Serial Number:	86875059	EDIBLE FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	87188299	EDIBLE GOURMET
Serial Number:	86792483	EDIBLE GROWTH ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	86738157	EDIBLE GROWTH COUNCIL
Serial Number:	86728842	EDIBLE POPS BOUQUET
Serial Number:	87123889	EDIBLE REVEAL
Serial Number:	87113430	EDIBLE SIGNATURE CHOCOLATE
Serial Number:	87123880	EDIBLE SURPRISE
Serial Number:	85465708	FIRST MOMENTS BOUQUET
Serial Number:	86782900	INCREDIBLE
Serial Number:	86783273	INCREDIBLE EDIBLE
Serial Number:	86503512	INCREDIBLE EDIBLES
Serial Number:	86835876	SIGNATURE BERRY BOX
Serial Number:	86931372	
Serial Number:	87166534	EDIBLE
Serial Number:	87240682	EDIBLE
Serial Number:	87249586	LIQUID SUNSHINE
Serial Number:	85837831	JUST BECAUSE BOUQUET
Serial Number:	85465696	PRECIOUS ARRIVAL BOUQUET
Serial Number:	85918912	REINDEER SLEIGH RIDE BOUQUET
Serial Number:	86828795	SHAREABLE APPLE
Serial Number:	86924577	SHOW ME THE FRUIT
Serial Number:	85795632	THE ORIGINAL FRESH FRUIT BOUQUET
Serial Number:	85619383	TRIPLE PLAY BOUQUET
Serial Number:	85814687	VALENTINE'S SWEETIE BOUQUET
Serial Number:	85919379	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER BOUQUET
Serial Number:	87249606	NIGHT AT THE ROXBERRY
Serial Number:	87249600	YOU'VE GOT KALE

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN: HAYLEY SMITH
601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38215-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page3.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page4.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page5.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page6.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page7.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page8.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page9.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page10.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page11.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page12.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page13.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page14.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page15.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page16.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page17.tif source=EdibleCPPIB - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page18.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 13, 2017 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among Edible Arrangements, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>").

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of April 13, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Farid Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Agent and (b) the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated of April 13, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") among the Borrower, the other grantors from time to time party thereto, and the Agent. The Lenders have agreed to issue the Notes to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement as consideration for Notes previously made. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Guaranty and Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Guaranty and Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full in cash of the Total Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the registered or applied for Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and in no event shall the Security Interest attach to, any intent-to-use trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 7.13 of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, upon Payment in Full, the security interest granted herein shall terminate and the Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor all instruments in writing in recordable form to evidence and release the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms of the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EAST\141811227.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS, LLC, as Grantor

By: Edible Brands, LLC, its sole member

Name: Anthony DiPippa

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Agent

By ZZ Name:

Emily Ergang Pappas
Associate Counsel

Title:

**REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0359** 

# Schedule I

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS-U.S.}$

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor	1 DIGIL WE 2 DED 10 11 1 17 1	Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	1 PICK IT 2 DIP IT 3 PERSONALIZE	June 10, 2008	3444384
ments, LLC	IT CONTRACT A DODG A CITY	0 1 7	2044221
Edible Arrange-	6 PETAL APPROACH	September 7,	3844221
ments, LLC	( DETAIL ADDROLON GUIGTON (ED	2010	2002160
Edible Arrange-	6 PETAL APPROACH CUSTOMER	December 21,	3892160
ments, LLC	RELATIONSHIP	2010	
	EA EXPERIENCE PRODUCTION		
	DELIVERY FINANCIAL		
	MANAGEMENT STORE		
	MANAGEMENT		
Edible Arrange-	7 MINUTE PICKUP	August 2,	5010666
ments, LLC		2016	
Edible Arrange-	A BIRTHDAY BOUQUET	March 16,	3760678
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	A LITTLE APPRECIATION	January 13,	3561057
ments, LLC	EXPRESSION	2009	
Edible Arrange-	A LITTLE CHOCOLATE	January 13,	3561059
ments, LLC	EXPRESSION	2009	
Edible Arrange-	A LITTLE HAPPINESS EXPRESSION	January 13,	3561058
ments, LLC		2009	
Edible Arrange-	A LITTLE SPECIAL EXPRESSION	January 13,	3561060
ments, LLC		2009	
Edible Arrange-	A LITTLE SWEETNESS	January 13,	3561061
ments, LLC	EXPRESSION	2009	
Edible Arrange-	AMBITION BOUQUET	December 9,	3543593
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	APPLE BLOSSOM	January 22,	3371888
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	APPLE DAISY	May 20, 2008	3429716
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	APPLE DELIGHT	February 1,	3914515
ments, LLC		2011	
Edible Arrange-	AWARENESS CELEBRATION	October 2,	3302639
ments, LLC		2007	
Edible Arrange-	BANANA CREAM PIE FRUSUNDAE	March 8, 2011	3929317
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BASKET DESIGN LOGO	July 17, 2007	3264221
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BASKET DESIGN LOGO (COLORS)	July 2, 2013	4361480
ments, LLC			

EAST\141811227.3

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	BASKET DEVICE	January 21,	2676672
ments, LLC		2003	22/252
Edible Arrange-	BASKET LOGO	November 27,	3343733
ments, LLC		2007	
Edible Arrange-	BERRY BOUQUET	May 20, 2008	3429717
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BERRY CHOCOLATE BOUQUET	September 25,	3296243
ments, LLC		2007	
Edible Arrange-	BERRY CHOCOLATE ROSES	September 21,	3849445
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKE	March 18,	4498708
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKE	March 11,	4495399
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	BERRY SPECIAL BABY	May 20, 2008	3429720
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BERRY SPECIAL OCCASION	March 16,	3760955
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	BERRY TREE BOUQUET	May 20, 2008	3429718
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BERRYDIRECT	November 23,	3878622
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	BERRYDIRECT DESIGN &	May 7, 2013	4331798
ments, LLC	DISTRIBUTION	-	
Edible Arrange-	BEST DIPPED FRUIT, PERIOD.	May 27, 2008	3434670
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BIRTHDAY WISH-TINI	June 23, 2015	4761195
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	BLACK CAT BOUQUET	July 3, 2012	4169485
ments, LLC	-		
Edible Arrange-	BLOOMING DAISIES	May 20, 2008	3429719
ments, LLC		-	
Edible Arrange-	BLOOMING HEARTS	April 23, 2013	4325743
ments, LLC		-	
Edible Arrange-	BOOTASTIC FESTIVAL	November 25,	4645653
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	BREAST CANCER AWARENESS	July 8, 2008	3464761
ments, LLC	BOUQUET		
Edible Arrange-	BUNNY FESTIVAL	March 8, 2011	3929897
ments, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-,	

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	BUNNY PARTY	March 8, 2011	3929898
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET	March 4, 2008	3393667
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE BANANA DAISY	February 16, 2010	3749015
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE CITRUS BLOSSOM	January 27, 2009	3567721
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE CITRUS DAISY	April 22, 2008	3414147
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE DIPPED FUN ON THE RUN	March 12, 2013	4302799
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE INDULGENCE	November 13, 2012	4243682
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE INDULGENCE	April 28, 2015	4728813
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE PINEAPPLE SNACKERS	November 1, 2011	4048109
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CINNAMON CHOCOLATE APPLE WEDGES	January 27, 2009	3568774
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CINNAMON THE REINDEER	December 23, 2014	4660358
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CITRUS BERRY FRUSALAD	November 2, 2010	3869265
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CONFETTI FRUIT CUPCAKE	August 13, 2013	4385197
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	DAISY BEAR	October 16, 2012	4225782
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	DELICIOUS CELEBRATION	December 18, 2007	3355932
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	DELICIOUS DAISY	February 26, 2008	3387966
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	DELICIOUS FRUIT DESIGN	February 10, 2009	3571566
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	DELICIOUS FRUIT DESIGN	December 10, 2002	2660958
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	DELICIOUS PARTY	March 14, 2006	3067392

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	DIPPED FRUIT BOUQUET	March 11,	3396702
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	DIPPEDFRUIT.COM	November 2,	3869223
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	DO FRUIT	January 16,	3198965
ments, LLC		2007	
Edible Arrange-	EANTERPRISE	March 18,	4499027
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	EASTER BUNNY CELEBRATION	November 11,	4637270
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	EASY AS 1·2·3	March 25,	3401438
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE	April 16,	4319940
ments, LLC		2013	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS	April 30, 2013	4328107
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS	June 6, 2000	2356362
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS	September 7,	3844160
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS	March 22,	2934715
ments, LLC	EDIDLE ADDANGELEDING	2005	2515601
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS	December 9,	3545601
ments, LLC	ARRANGEMENT FOAM	2008	2141566
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS WITH BASKET LOGO	September 12, 2006	3141566
<u> </u>	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS WITH		3844161
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	BASKET LOGO	September 7, 2010	3044101
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE BRANDS	July 14, 2009	3654276
ments, LLC	EDIDEE BRANDS	July 14, 2007	3034270
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE CAKES	August 9,	5018244
ments, LLC	EDIBLE CHILES	2016	3010211
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE CARES	January 21,	4471794
ments, LLC	ESTEE CARES	2014	11,1,51
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE NUMBERS	August 26,	4592970
ments, LLC		2014	.652576
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE NUMBERS	December 9,	3545605
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE POPS	December 2,	4648061
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE REWARDS	January 6,	4668312
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE TO GO	March 12,	4300422
ments, LLC		2013	

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE TO GO	December 6,	4068508
ments, LLC	EDIBEE 10 00	2011	1000300
Edible Arrange-	ELEGANCE PLATTER	August 27,	4393651
ments, LLC		2013	,
Edible Arrange-	EXTRA EFFORT BOUQUET	September 9,	3499017
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	FANCY FRUIT BY EDIBLE	September 14,	3847142
ments, LLC	ARRANGEMENTS	2010	
Edible Arrange-	FAST FRUIT	September 6,	4023787
ments, LLC		2011	
Edible Arrange-	FESTIVAL OF LOVE	November 9,	3872470
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	FRESH PROGRAM	January 13,	3560753
ments, LLC		2009	
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT EXPERTS	June 8, 2010	3801363
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT FAVORS	March 25,	3401646
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT FESTIVAL	May 27, 2008	3434395
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT FIESTA	October 16,	4223619
ments, LLC		2012	
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT IN A FLASH	March 16,	3760601
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT OCCASIONS	May 7, 2013	4333131
ments, LLC			1777
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT TRUFFLES	December 8,	3723980
ments, LLC		2009	2750046
Edible Arrange-	FRUIT TRUFFLES BOUQUET	February 16,	3750846
ments, LLC	EDITIES OF SEDIC	2010	2212004
Edible Arrange-	FRUITFLOWERS	October 16,	3313004
ments, LLC	EDITIES ONED C	2007	2207260
Edible Arrange-	FRUITFLOWERS	February 26,	3387368
ments, LLC	EDITIES ONED C	2008	2425102
Edible Arrange-	FRUITFLOWERS	May 27, 2008	3435102
ments, LLC	EDITITE! OWEDS INCREDIDIN	Folomore 26	2297260
Edible Arrange-	FRUITFLOWERS INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES	February 26,	3387369
ments, LLC		2008 March 14	2067025
Edible Arrange-	FRUITFLOWERS.COM	March 14, 2006	3067025
ments, LLC		2000	

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrangements, LLC	FRUITHY	April 10, 2007	3226736
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	FRUSALAD	January 15, 2008	3368484
Edible Arrangements, LLC	FRUTATION	February 20, 2007	3211020
Edible Arrangements, LLC	FUN LOVIN-TINI	April 21, 2015	4724903
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	GET FRESH WITH EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS!	June 24, 2008	3452283
Edible Arrangements, LLC	GOURMET SHAREABLE	February 23, 2016	4906299
Edible Arrangements, LLC	GRADUATION CELEBRATION	December 9, 2008	3543006
Edible Arrangements, LLC	GRAND BERRY CONFETTI CUPCAKE	January 21, 2014	4471681
Edible Arrangements, LLC	GRAND BERRY LOVELY CUPCAKE	January 21, 2014	4471682
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	GRAND CONFETTI FRUIT CUPCAKE	January 21, 2014	4471683
Edible Arrangements, LLC	HALLOWEEN CELEBRATION	August 6, 2013	4381059
Edible Arrangements, LLC	HAPPINESS IS IN SEASON 7 DAYS A WEEK	May 31, 2011	3968957
Edible Arrangements, LLC	HARVEST CELEBRATION	August 27, 2013	4393624
Edible Arrangements, LLC	HARVEST FESTIVAL	June 19, 2012	4160459
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	HARVEST PARTY	June 19, 2012	4160460
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	HEARTS & BERRIES	January 22, 2008	3371877
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	HEELS FOR HEALING	August 21, 2012	4193355
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	HERO'S WELCOME!	October 13, 2015	4832239
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	HOLIDAY STAR CELEBRATION	May 13, 2014	4529687
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	HOLIDAY STAR DAISY	May 13, 2014	4529686

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	HOLIDAY STAR FESTIVAL	May 13, 2014	4529684
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	HOLIDAY STAR PARTY	May 13, 2014	4529683
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	INAC	January 1,	4267009
ments, LLC		2013	
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES	June 3, 2003	2721015
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC.	June 10, 2003	2723829
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC.	March 2, 1993	1755554
ments, LLC	EDIBLE FLORAL		
	CREATIONS		
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC.	June 15, 2004	2854562
ments, LLC	WWW.FRUITFLOWERS.COM		
Edible Arrange-	ISLAND DAISIES	July 10, 2012	4170464
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	JOB WELL DONE BOUQUET	November 4,	3527515
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	JOYOUS BOUQUET	November 11,	4635801
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	JOYOUS DAISY	August 26,	4591967
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	JOYOUS FESTIVAL	June 24, 2014	4556677
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	JOYOUS PARTY	May 7, 2013	4332099
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	KICK UP YOUR HEELS-TINI	May 5, 2015	4732630
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	KIDS & KIDS AT HEART	November 4,	3526739
ments, LLC	COLLECTION	2008	
Edible Arrange-	LOVELY APPLES	June 24, 2014	4556698
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	LOVELY BERRY CHOCOLATE	December 3,	4444985
ments, LLC	DAISY	2013	1150155
Edible Arrange-	LOVELY DAISY	December 31,	4458453
ments, LLC	LOUBLIL DELL GENERA	2013	1170160
Edible Arrange-	LOVELY INDULGENCE	December 31,	4458469
ments, LLC	LOVELVEN	2013	2072010
Edible Arrange-	LOVE-LY PARTY	September 28,	3852819
ments, LLC		2010	161760
Edible Arrange-	MAKE ANY OCCASION SPECIAL	October 7,	4617693
ments, LLC		2014	

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	MAKE LIFE A LITTLE SWEETER	December 4,	4255434
ments, LLC		2012	
Edible Arrange-	MAKE LIFE A LITTLE SWEETER	June 18, 2013	4354893
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	MAKE TODAY A LITTLE SWEETER	April 1, 2014	4507189
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	MANGO KIWI BLOSSOM	December 2,	3539967
ments, LLC		2008	2711760
Edible Arrange-	MANGO KIWI FESTIVAL	November 24,	3714560
ments, LLC		2009	
Edible Arrange-	MELON BURST	February 1,	3913722
ments, LLC	LOVE CALLED TO LOVE	2011	226242
Edible Arrange-	MELON DELIGHT	January 15,	3368212
ments, LLC	LEDDY CHICEDDRE LD LEDY	2008	1222051
Edible Arrange-	MERRY GINGERBREAD MEN	April 23, 2013	4322954
ments, LLC	BOUQUET	T 1 26 2016	<b>5</b> 000 <b>2</b> 06
Edible Arrange-	MOCKTAILS	July 26, 2016	5009306
ments, LLC	MODNING MOTHATOD DOLLOUPT	0 1 16	2501705
Edible Arrange-	MORNING MOTIVATOR BOUQUET	September 16,	3501785
ments, LLC	NATIONAL DIDDED EDITE WEEK	2008	4000100
Edible Arrange-	NATIONAL DIPPED FRUIT WEEK	October 16, 2012	4228120
ments, LLC Edible Arrange-	NUTS FOR BERRIES		3375765
ments, LLC	NUTS FOR BERRIES	January 29, 2008	3373703
Edible Arrange-	ORANGE BLOSSOM	January 15,	3368213
ments, LLC	ORANGE BEOSSOM	2008	3300213
Edible Arrange-	ORANGE CITRUS BLOSSOM	November 25,	4643931
ments, LLC	ORTHOD CITROS BEOSSOM	2014	1043/31
Edible Arrange-	ORANGE CITRUS DAISY	November 25,	4643932
ments, LLC		2014	1010902
Edible Arrange-	ORANGE CITRUS PARTY	November 25,	4643933
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	PALMGUARD	February 11,	4481974
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	PATRIOTIC APPRECIATION	May 5, 2009	3615353
ments, LLC	BOUQUET		
Edible Arrange-	PATRIOTIC PARTY	January 13,	3561044
ments, LLC		2009	
Edible Arrange-	PEARADISE CELEBRATION	January 21,	4472171
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	PICK FRUIT. IT'S FRESHER.	September 15,	4813742
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	PICK IT. DIP IT. PERSONALIZE IT.	March 4, 2008	3391662
ments, LLC			

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	RANDOM ACTS OF HAPPINESS	September 7,	3844534
ments, LLC		2010	
Edible Arrange-	REAL FRUIT. NO KIDDING.	July 20, 2010	3820605
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	ROCK A BYE BOUQUET	November 4,	3527476
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	ROCK- A- BYE DAISY	March 26,	4310621
ments, LLC		2013	
Edible Arrange-	SALTED CARAMEL APPLE	March 24,	4709808
ments, LLC	WEDGES	2015	
Edible Arrange-	SALTED CARAMEL BANANA FRUIT	June 30, 2015	4763419
ments, LLC	TRUFFLES		
Edible Arrange-	SIMPLY DAISIES	June 24, 2008	3452284
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	SIMPLY DIPPED DAISIES	May 27, 2008	3435761
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	STAR OF DAVID DAISY	December 1,	3717880
ments, LLC		2009	
Edible Arrange-	STAR OF DAVID FESTIVAL	September 25,	4212776
ments, LLC		2012	
Edible Arrange-	STAR OF DAVID PARTY	September 25,	4212777
ments, LLC	G. 1 1	2012	07/0711
Edible Arrange-	Strawberry logo	September 16, 2003	2763711
ments, LLC	CWEET ANNIVEDS ADV DOLIGHET		3853513
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	SWEET ANNIVERSARY BOUQUET	September 28, 2010	3633313
Edible Arrange-	SWEET CITRUS DAISY	June 17, 2008	3448001
ments, LLC	SWEET CITROS DAIST	June 17, 2008	3440001
Edible Arrange-	SWEET INDULGENCE PLATTER	February 16,	3748867
ments, LLC	SWEET ROCEGERCE I EATTER	2010	37 10007
Edible Arrange-	SWEET LIBERTY BOUQUET	November 4,	3527505
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	SWEETHEART BOUQUET	September 4,	3503964
ments, LLC		2007	
Edible Arrange-	SWIZZLE	October 13,	4832792
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	SWIZZLE APPLES	December 3,	4444986
ments, LLC		2013	
Edible Arrange-	SWIZZLE BANANAS	August 26,	4592507
ments, LLC		2014	
Edible Arrange-	SWIZZLE BERRIES	July 10, 2012	4171691
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	SWIZZLE BERRY CHOCOLATE	June 19, 2012	4160259
ments, LLC	ROSES		

27914 501781 501781 499019 361075 501782 501782 267126
501781 499019 361075 073445 501782 058563
361075 073445 058563 267126
361075 073445 058563 267126
361075 073445 501782 058563 267126
361075 073445 501782 058563 267126
073445 501782 058563 267126
073445 501782 058563 267126
501782 058563 267126
501782 058563 267126
058563 267126
058563 267126
267126
267126
84875
384875
66822
224128
224129
60242
60015
60245
12705
913725
264221
.04221
97204
.97204
197203
.91203
60461
.00401
195115
:73113
527134
'211J <del>†</del>
572430
112 <del>1</del> 30

Name of Gran-	Trademark	Registration	Registration
tor		Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	WE ARE EDIBLE BRANDS	November 3,	4846371
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	WELCOME ABOARD BOUQUET	November 4,	3527514
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF	January 8,	4273377
ments, LLC	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS	2013	
Edible Arrange-	WHEN ONLY THE BERRY BERRY	March 25,	2700149
ments, LLC	BEST WILL DO!	2003	
Edible Arrange-	YOU'RE THE BEST BOUQUET	September 16,	3501786
ments, LLC		2008	
Edible Arrange-	FRUTATION BY EDIBLE	December 14,	3888967
ments, LLC	ARRANGEMENTS	2010	
Edible Arrange-	FRUPOCKET	January 25,	3910808
ments, LLC		2011	
Edible Arrange-			
ments, LLC	FRUBOAT	1/25/2011	3910807
Edible Arrange-	BABY'S SOFTEST MOMENTS	September 27,	5047571
ments, LLC	BOUQUET	2016	3047371
Edible Arrange-	BABY'S SPECIAL MOMENTS	September 27,	5047572
ments, LLC	BOUQUET	2016	3047372
Edible Arrange-	BATTY BOUQUET	September 27,	5047573
ments, LLC	BATTI BOOQUET	2016	3047373
Edible Arrange-	BERRY CANADIAN BOUQUET	September 27,	5047567
ments, LLC	BERKT CANADIAN BOOQUET	2016	3047307
Edible Arrange-	CHOCOLATE BANANA BOUQUET	September 27,	5047597
ments, LLC	CHOCOLATE BANANA BOCQUET	2016	3047377
Edible Arrange-	CONFETTI CUPCAKE	August 30,	5032944
ments, LLC	CONTETTICOTCARE	2016	3032744
Edible Arrange-	SUMMER CITRUS FRUSALSA	October 26,	3866504
ments, LLC	SOMMER CITROS I ROSALSA	2010	3000304
Edible Arrange-	I DO FRUIT	August 24,	3837310
ments, LLC	IDOTROIT	2010	3037310
Edible Arrange-	WE DO FRUIT	August 24,	3837335
ments, LLC	WEDOTROII	2010	3037333
Edible Arrange-	FRUTATION	December 14,	3888966
ments, LLC	INCIATION	2010	3000700
Edible Arrange-	PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE	August 24,	3837967
ments, LLC	DAISY	2010	3037707
Edible Arrange-	E3	November 8,	5077967
ments, LLC		2016	3011701
	DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS	December 13,	5098084
Edible Arrange-	DISCOVER SWEET SUCCESS	2016	JU70U04
ments, LLC		2010	

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE BOUQUET	July 6, 2010	3815967
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	FRUIT TRUFFFLES	September 27, 2016	5047680
Edible Arrangements, LLC	FUN IN THE SUN-TINI	October 18, 2016	5064600
Edible Arrangements, LLC	HONEY BEAR BOUQUET	September 27, 2016	5047569
Edible Arrangements, LLC	O'CANADA BOUQUET	September 27, 2016	5047568
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	Six petal daisy	October 4, 2016	5052200
Edible Arrangements, LLC	SWEETHEART SWIZZLE BOUQUET	September. 27, 2016	5047570
Edible Arrangements, LLC	THE LEADERS IN FRESH FRUIT BOUQUETS	September 20, 2016	5045804
Edible Arrangements, LLC	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER FESTIVAL	October 11, 2016	5057078
Edible Arrangements, LLC	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER-TINI	September 27, 2016	5047662
Edible Arrangements, LLC	EVERY OCCASION IS A FRUIT OCCASION!	February 24, 2015	4690557
Edible Arrangements, LLC	FRUITIZE	February 24, 2015	4690552

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS – U.S.

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Date	Application Number
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	AUTUMN SWIZZLE BOUQUET	April 15, 2013	85904616
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	BE HAPPY-TINI	January 15, 2014	86166643
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	BOOTASTIC BOUQUET	April 11, 2013	85901891
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CELEBRATE WHAT'S GOOD IN LIFE!	February 20, 2014	86199405
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	CHEER ME UP BOUQUET	January 31, 2013	85837914
Edible Arrangements, LLC	DIP	April 15, 2014	86252812

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application	Application
	D VIDIO	Date	Number
Edible Arrange-	DIPIT	April 15, 2014	86252824
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EA GROWTH ASSOCIATION	October 19,	86792492
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	EA GROWTH COUNCIL	October 19,	86792422
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	EASTER BUNNY DAISY	March 1, 2016	86925071
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EASTER BUNNY FESTIVAL	March 1, 2016	86925117
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EASTER BUNNY PARTY	March 1, 2016	86925101
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS and De-	April 21, 2015	86605003
ments, LLC	sign		
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS FRUIT	December 5,	85795596
ments, LLC	FO EVERY OCCASION	2012	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS GROUP	January 20,	87308665
ments, LLC	ADVANCEMENT ASSOCIATION	2017	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE FOR BUSINESS	January 14,	86875059
ments, LLC		2016	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE GOURMET	September 29,	87188299
ments, LLC		2016	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE GROWTH ASSOCIATION	October 19,	86792483
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE GROWTH COUNCIL	August 26,	86738157
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE POPS BOUQUET	August 18,	86728842
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE REVEAL	August 2,	87123889
ments, LLC		2016	
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE SIGNATURE CHOCOLATE	July 22, 2016	87113430
ments, LLC			
Edible Arrange-	EDIBLE SURPRISE	August 2,	87123880
ments, LLC		2016	
Edible Arrange-	FIRST MOMENTS BOUQUET	November 7,	85465708
ments, LLC		2011	
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLE	October 9,	86782900
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLE EDIBLE	October 9,	86783273
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	INCREDIBLE EDIBLES	January 14,	86503512
ments, LLC		2015	
Edible Arrange-	SIGNATURE BERRY BOX	December 1,	86835876
ments, LLC		2015	

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application	Application
		Date	Number
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	Black and White Banana	March 7, 2016	86931372
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	EDIBLE	September 9, 2016	87166534
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	EDIBLE	November 17, 2016	87240682
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	LIQUID SUNSHINE	November 28, 2016	87249586
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	JUST BECAUSE BOUQUET	January 31, 2013	85837831
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	PRECIOUS MOMENTS BOUQUET	November 7, 2011	85465696
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	REINDEER SLEIGH RIDE BOUQUET	April 30, 2013	85918912
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	SHAREABLE APPLE	November 23, 2015	86828795
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	SHOW ME THE FRUIT	March 1, 2016	86924577
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	THE ORIGINAL FRESH FRUIT BOUQUET	December 5, 2012	85795632
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	TRIPLE PLAY BOUQUET	May 8, 2012	85619383
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	VALENTINE'S SWEETIE BOUQUET	January 3, 2013	85814687
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	WATERMELON KIWI SUMMER BOUQUET	April 30, 2013	85919379
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	NIGHT AT THE ROXBERRY	November 28, 2016	87249606
Edible Arrange- ments, LLC	YOU'VE GOT KALE	November 28, 2016	87249600

**RECORDED: 04/24/2017**